project:
fixture type:
location:
contact/phone:
Mule Lighting , Inc.	 46 Baker Street Providence, RI 02905	 800 556-7690 P	 401 941-2929 F	 www.mulelighting.com
  product description
The CC thermoplastic LED Exit/Emergency combination unit with  Adjustable
Heads offers tremendous flexibility. The emergency lighting heads can be rotated

Backplate includes universal mounting pattern knockouts for simple
back mounting.
ordering information
model          letter color
CC
1Universal includes 2nd exit face, backplate and canopy
Notes
Ordering Example: CC-R-U-W-SD
SD = Self Diagnostics
options
R = Red
G = Green
2will operate the sign and two 5.4W heads plus an additional 6V 12W remote load
accessories
VRS2 = Poly Guard (back mount)
WG1 = Wire Guard (back mount)REM2 = Remote Capacity
IRT = Infrared Remote Testing
21"
16"
15"
2.5"
10"
# of faces
U1 = Universal
housing color
B = Black
W = White
project:
fixture type:
location:
contact/phone:
Mule Lighting , Inc.	 46 Baker Street Providence, RI 02905	 800 556-7690 P	 401 941-2929 F	 www.mulelighting.com
PHOTOMETRICS
6
3
0
3
6
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
FEET
LEFT
  FEET
RIGHT
.3 1FC  0.5    0.3   0.21FC  0.5    0 LAMP
AXIS
FEET FROM LAMP (Measured on axis)
5
0
5
10
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
6V, 5.4W Tungsten Wedge Base Lamp (ANSI 939), Square Head
Horizontal Distribution Vertical Distribution
FEET
UP
  FEET
DOWN
LAMP
AXIS
FEET FROM LAMP (Measured on axis)
0.5
1FC
0.3
0.2
0.1
BATTERY DATA
• Lead Calcium battery warranted for one full year with additional 4 years pro-rated warranty
• Recharges in 24 hours or less
Battery Shelf Expected Temperature
Type Voltage Life1 Life1 Range2
Lead Calcium (Std.) 6V, 4.5Ah 15 months 5-8 years 40˚F-95˚F
Lead Calcium ( ) Two 6V,4.5Ah 15 months 5-8 years 40˚F-95˚F
1 At 77˚F
2 To obtain rated life and capacity.
ENGINEERING DATA
Input Max. Max. Standby